

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 59 of 2025

=====

CHANDRESH LALITCHANDRA SONI

Versus

HARNESH NARESHCHANDRA MEHTA

=====

Appearance:

RITESH D PATADIA(6460) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 07/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, **two weeks' time** is granted to file affidavit in reply to bring on record the correct and complete facts with regard to the stand taken by the respondent in reply about the proceedings before the NCLT.

Put up on **28.03.2025**.

SAHIL S. RANGER

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)