

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 59 of 2025

=====
CHANDRESH LALITCHANDRA SONI

Versus

HARNESH NARESHCHANDRA MEHTA
=====

Appearance:

MS RIDDHI VADGAMA for MR RITESH D PATADIA(6460) for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 02/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents through Regd. Post A.D.,
returnable on 11.07.2025. Necessary steps be taken within
one week.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

BIJOY B. PILLAI