

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 59 of 2025

=====

CHANDRESH LALITCHANDRA SONI

Versus

HARNESH NARESHCHANDRA MEHTA

=====

Appearance:

RITESH D PATADIA(6460) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 14/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Vijay Limbachia, learned advocate has put in appearance to submit that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent. The matter is posted on 28.11.2025 to enable him to complete his instructions.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ.)

siji