

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 59 of 2025

=====

CHANDRESH LALITCHANDRA SONI

Versus

HARNESH NARESHCHANDRA MEHTA

=====

Appearance:

RITESH D PATADIA(6460) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

PRANAV D THAKKAR(8501) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

VIJAYKUMAR B LIMBACHIYA(8763) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

No one is present. The matter is posted on **19.06.2026**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SAHIL S. RANGER